E-mail: dirhpm@rediffmail.com Phone No. 0194-2311373 / Fax-0194-2311390



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Horticulture Planning & Marketing Rajbagh Srinagar.

Subject:- Transfer and posts of Grading / Marketing Inspectors.

ORDER NO. 279-DHPM OF 2018 DATED 11 - 07 - 2018.

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of Government work, the following transfers and postings of Grading / Marketing Inspectors are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

- Shri Shamim Ahmad Padder, Grading / Marketing Inspector in the Office of Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer Dachnipora is transferred and posted in the Office of Area Marketing Officer Anantnag against available vacancy of Grading / Marketing Inspector.
- 2. Shri Mohammad Altaf Rather, Grading / Marketing Inspector in the Office of Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer Qazigund is transferred and posted in the Office of Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer Anantnag against available vacancy of Grading / Marketing Inspector.

Both the Officials are deemed to have been relieved from their present place of postings.

(Nazim Zai)Khan) KAS Horticulture Planning & Marketing

No:- DHPM/101/Esttb/2018/ (929-35) Dated: 11.07.2018. Copy to the:-

- 1. Deputy Director Horticulture Planning & Marketing Kashmir.
- 2. Area Marketing Officer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Anantnag.
- 3. Accounts Officer Horticulture Planning & Marketing Srinagar.
- 4. Assistant Grading & Marketing Officer Dachnipora and Qazigund.
- 5. Computer section for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 6. Concerned Officials.
- 7. Office order file
- 8. Concerned file.